## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3214674

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. ARMANDO J. STROZZI	02/03/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAGNOLIA FOODS, LLC	
Street Address:	11058 PHILADELPHIA AVE.	
City:	MIRA LOMA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91752	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14615214

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (951)686-2977

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 951-686-2975

Email: TRONELAW@MSN.COM

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF DARREN P. TRONE

Address Line 1: 3838 ORANGE STREET

Address Line 4: RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DT02-02U_ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KIRK A BUHLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Kirk A Buhler/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 02/05/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=P1 from 14\_615-214\_Assign#page1.tif source=P2 from 14\_615-214\_Assign-2#page1.tif source=P3 from 14\_615-214\_Assign-4#page1.tif

PATENT 503168059 REEL: 034913 FRAME: 0916

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Armando J. Strozzi an individual having its principal place of business at 11058 Philadelphia Ave, Mira Loma, CA 91752, (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNOR") have invented a certain invention entitled "Sopes Dish Forming Machine" for which a utility patent application serial number 14/6/5 2/4 in the United States of America has been assigned herewith;

WHEREAS, Magnolia Foods, LLC, a California Limited Liability corporation, having its principal place of business at 11058 Philadelphia Ave, Mira Loma, CA 91752 (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the 100% of the rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be or having been obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire title, right and interest in and to said invention, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said

PATENT REEL: 034913 FRAME: 0917 Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at Ontario, CA this OB day of Yelly Month. , 2015.

ASSIGNOR NAME ARAANOO T. STY202Zi

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.	
State of California County ofSan Bernardino	<b>)</b>
On February 3, 2015 before me.	Hilda Viernes, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
	(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Armando Jesus Strozz	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e subscribed to the within instrument and acknow (his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that t person(a), or the entity upon behalf of which the	evidence to be the person(a) whose name(a) is/are— viedged to me that he/she/they executed the same in by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the e person(a) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under to paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	HILOA VIERNES Commission # 2063048 Notary Public - California San Bernardino County My Comm. Expires Mar 31, 2018
Signature	(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 034913 FRAME: 0919

**RECORDED: 02/05/2015**